OP \$65.00 4835720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM418111 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Skin Specialist LLC		08/24/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meowijuana LLC
Street Address:	3101 Mercier Street, Suite 516
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64111
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4835720	MEOWIJUANA
Registration Number:	4830927	MEOWIJUANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-357-1670

Email: cestell@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Stanton
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Stanton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017 03 02 Redacted Assignment#page1.tif source=2017 03 02 Redacted Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0381

900396935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Skin Specialist LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Pennsylvania LLC, having a principal place of business at 315 Overlook Lane, Conshohocken, PA 19428, is the record owner of United States trademark registration Nos. 4,835,720 and 4,830,927 for the mark MEOWIJUANA (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Meowijuana LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Kansas LLC having a principal place of business at 3101 Mercier St., Suite 516, Kansas City, MO 64111, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, provided Meowijuana LLC has satisfied its payment obligations under the Settlement and License Agreement (the "Agreement") Effective February 23rd, 2017 between Meowijuana LLC and The Skin Specialist, then for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, said U.S. registrations and all common law trademark rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Marks.

Agreed to:

Meowijuana LLC

Name: Christopher Glissman

Title: Member

Address for Notices: at 3101 Mercier St.,

Suite 516

Kansas City, MO 64111

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0382

authorized representative.	The Skin Specialist LLC
Date: <u>8/24/16</u>	By: Sheyf Z Gibz
· · ·	Name: Spearl L-GIBBS
	Title: <u>President</u>
State of 1/2)	
	Cota Gibs netwy
County of MOTEOMERY)	

RECORDED: 03/02/2017

The Skin Specialist LLC

By Shough L. Gebbs

Name: Shery 1 L. Gebbs

Title: President

Address for Notices: 315 Overlook Lane

Conshohocken, PA 19428

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0383

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania NOTARIAL SEAL RITA GIBES, NOTARY PUBLIC Upper Menion, Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 25, 2020